

Public Building Commission of Chicago Contractor Payment Information

Project: Michael Reese Hospital Campus

Contract Number: 1490 C&D

General Contractor: Brandenburg Industrial Services Co.

Payment Application: #8

Amount Paid: \$533,975.00

Date of Payment to General Contractor: 7/16/2010

The posting of all or any portion of a contractor's payment application on the PBC's website is done solely for the purpose of providing information to subcontractors with respect the amount the contractor has requested as payment for its subcontractors on the posted portion of the payment application. The posting of this information is provided for in the PBC's Standard Terms and Conditions For Construction Contracts Section 16.09 entitled, Prompt Payment To Subcontractors. The PBC makes no representations or warranties with respect to any of the information provided by contractors on the contractors' payment applications. If you are a subcontractor, and have any questions regarding the information on a posted payment application, you should contact the general contractor

PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO EXHIBIT S CERTIFICATE OF ARCHITECT - ENGINEER

| DATE: | 4/21/2010 | | | | |
|--|--|--|-----------------------|--|---|
| PROJECT: | Michael Reese Demolition | and Abatement | | | |
| Pay Application N For the Period: Contract No.: | 0.: 8 3/1/2010 1490 | to <u>3/31/2010</u> | | | |
| In accordance with issued by the Pub Resolution), I here | lic Building Commission of Ch by certify to the Commission a | l by the Public Building Comm cago for the financing of this p and to its Trustee, that: | roject (and all terms | used herein shall have | o the \$7,980,000.00 Revenue Bonds e the same meaning as in said |
| Ē | Construction Account and ha No amount hereby approved of current estimates approve | s not been paid; and for payment upon any contract | will, when added to | all amounts previously | nereof is a proper charge against the y paid upon such contract, exceed 90% sheld equals 5% of the Contract Price |
| THE CONTRACT | OD: Brandoni | nurg Industrial Service Co | | | |
| THE CONTRACT | Orc. Brasidess | ing modernal service so | | 1. The state of th | |
| FOR: | Demolitic Group B | n and Abatement of Micheal | Reese Hospital | | |
| ls now entitled to | • | \$ | 533,975.00 | \$ | 533,975.00 |
| ORIGINAL CONT | RACTOR PRICE | \$7,980,000.00 | _ | | |
| ADDITIONS | - | \$231,579,50 | | | |
| DEDUCTIONS | - | \$0.00 | _ | | |
| NET ADDITION C | OR DEDUCTION | \$0.00 | | | |
| ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE | | \$8,211,579.50 | _ | | |
| TOTAL AMOUNT | EADNED | | | \$ | 6.274,404.50 |
| | | | | | |
| but Not t | ON: Withheld @ 10% of Total Am to Exceed 5% of Contract Price d Other Withholding | | \$ 410.578.97 \$ - | - | 410,578.97 |
| c) Liquidate | ed Damages Withheld | | \$ - | - • | |
| TOTAL PAID TO | DATE (include this Payment | ŀ | | \$ | 5,863,825.53 |
| LESS: AMOUNT | PREVIOUSLY PAID | | | \$ | 5,329,850.53 |
| AMOUNT DUE TI | HIS PAYMENT | | | \$ | 533,975.00 |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| Architect Engine | er: | | | | |

signature, date

PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO EXHIBIT A

| TATE OF ILLINOIS | } |
|------------------|------|
| | } SS |
| COUNTY OF COOK | 1 |

CONTRACTOR'S SWORN STATEMENT AND AFFIDAVIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT (1 of 4)

The affiant, being first duly swom on oath, deposes and says that he/she. Anthony Guarnero, is The Illinois Division Commercial Meg. of Brandenburg Industrial Service Co., an Illinois corporation, and duly authorized to make this Affidavit in behalf of said corporation, and individually; that he/she is well acquainted with the facts herein set forth and that said corporation is the Contractor with the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO, Owner, under Contract No. 1499 dated the 8th day of July, 2009, for

Demolition and Abatement for Project #04100, Groups B and E

that the following statements are made for the purpose of procuring a partial payment of

\$553,975.00 (Five Fifty Three Thousand Nine Hundred Seventy Five and 00/100)

under the terms of said contract, that the work for which payment is requested has been completed, free and clear of any and all claims, bens, charges, and expenses of any kind or nature whatsoever, and in full compliance with the contract documents and the requirements of said Owner under them. That for the purposes of said contract, the following persons have been contracted with, and have furnished or prepared materials, equipment, supplies, and services for, and having done labor on said improvement. That the respective amounts set forth opposite their names is the full amount of money due and to become due to each of them respectively. That this statement is a full, true, and complete statement of all such persons and of the full amount now due and the amount heretofore paid to each of them for such labor, materials, equipment, supplies, and services, furnished or prepared by each of them to or on account of said work, as stated:

PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO

EXHIBIT A

Period to: March 31, 2010 PBC project # 04100

CONTRACTOR'S SWORN STATEMENT AND AFFIDAVIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT (2 of 4)

| NAME and ADDRESS | TYPE OF Work | TOTAL CONTRACT (INCLUDE C.O.'s) | TOTAL WORK COMPLETE | LESS RETENTION (INCLUDE CURRENT) | LESS NET PREVIOUSLY PAID | NET DUE THIS PERIOD | BALANCE TO BECOME DUE |
|---|----------------------------|--|---------------------------|----------------------------------|-----------------------------------|------------------------------|--------------------------------|
| Brandenburg Industrial Service Co., 2625 S. Loomis, Chicago, IL 60608 | Building 3/3A Abatement | \$19,040.00 | \$19,040.00 | \$952.00 | \$18,088.00 | \$0.00 | \$952.00 |
| Tecnica Environemtal Services, 1612 W. Fulton St., Chicago, IL 60612 | Building 3/3A Abatement | \$164,960.00 | \$164,960.00 | \$8,248.00 | \$156,712.00 | \$0.00 | \$8,248.00 |
| Brandenburg Industrial Service Co., 2625 S. Loomis, Chicago, IL 60608 | Bullding 3/3A Demolition | \$282,000.00 | \$267,150.00 | \$26,715.00 | \$240,435.00 | \$0.00 | \$41,565.00 |
| Reyes Group LTD. 15515 S. Crawford Ave. Mansham, IL 60428 | Building 3/3A Demolition | \$15,000.00 | \$15,000.00 | \$750.00 | \$14,250.00 | \$0.00 | \$750.00 |
| Brandenburg Industrial Service Co., 2625 S. Loomis, Chicago, IL 60608 | Building 23 Abatement | \$39,515,00 | \$39,515.00 | \$1,975.75 | \$37.539.25 | \$0.00 | \$1,975.75 |
| Tecnica Environemtal Services, 1612 W. Fulton St., Chicago, IL 60612 | Building 23 Abatement | \$246,485.00 | \$246,485.00 | \$12,324.25 | \$234,160.75 | \$0.00 | \$12,324.25 |
| Brandenburg Industrial Service Co., 2625 S. Loomis, Chicago, IL 60608 | Building 23 Demolition | \$99,000.00 | \$93,300.00 | \$4,665.00 | \$88,635.00 | \$0.00 | \$10,365.00 |
| Reyes Group LTD 15515 S. Grawford Avs. Markhan, JL 60428 | Building 23 Demolition | \$15,000.00 | \$15,000.00 | \$750.00 | \$14,250.00 | \$0.00 | \$750.00 |
| Brandenburg Industrial Service Co., 2625 S. Loomis, Chicago, IL 60808 | UST Work for Group I | \$44,000.00 | \$44,000.00 | \$2,200.00 | \$41,800.00 | \$0.00 | \$2,200.00 |
| Brandenburg Industrial Service Co., 2625 S. Loomis, Chicago, IL 60608 | UST Work for Group II | \$9,000.00 | \$9,000.00 | \$450,00 | \$8,550.00 | \$0.00 | \$450.00 |
| Brandenburg Industrial Service Co., 2625 S. Loomis, Chicago, IL 60608 | Universal Waste Collection | \$39,000.00 | \$39,000.00 | \$1,950.00 | \$37,050.00 | \$0.00 | \$1,950.00 |
| Brandenburg Industrial Service Co., 2625 S. Loomis, Chicago, IL 60608 | Concrete Crushing | \$45,000.00 | \$42,750.00 | \$2,137.50 | \$40,612.50 | \$0.00 | \$4,387.50 |
| Brandenburg Industrial Service Co., 2625 S. Loomis, Chicago, IL 60608 | Building 2 Abatement | \$403,000.00 | \$403,000.00 | \$20,150.00 | \$382,850.00 | \$0.00 | \$20,150.00 |
| Brandenburg Industrial Service Co., 2625 S. Loomis, Chicago, IL 60608 Reves Group LTD. | Building 2 Demolition | \$788,011.00 | \$748,011.00 | \$74,801.10 | \$673,209.90 | \$0.00 | \$114,801.10 |
| 15515 S. Crawlord Ave. Markham: IL 60425 Tecnica Environemtal | Building 2 Demolition | \$11,989.00 | \$11,989.00 | \$599.45 | \$11.389.55 | \$0.00 | \$599.45 |
| Services, 1612 W. Fulton St., Chicago, IL 60612 Brandenburg Industrial | Building 4 Abatement | \$60,319.00 | \$60,319.00 | \$3,015.95 | \$57,303.05 | \$0.00 | \$3,015.95 |
| Service Co., 2625 S. Loomis, Chicago, IL 60608 | Building 4 Abatement | \$6,681.00 | \$6,681.00 | \$334.05 | \$6,346.95 | \$0,00 | \$334.05 |
| Brandenburg Industrial Service Co., 2625 S. Loomis, Chicago, IL 60608 | Building 4 Demolition | \$60,000.00 | \$57,000.00 | \$4,800.00 | \$43,200.00 | \$9,000.00 | \$7,800.00 |
| Tecnica Environemtal Services, 1612 W. Fulton St., Chicago, IL 60612 | Building 5 Abatement | \$154,000.00 | \$150,000.00 | \$12,000.00 | \$108,000.00 | \$30,000.00 | \$16,000.00 |
| Brandenburg Industrial Service Co., 2625 S. Loomis, Chicago, IL 60608 | Building 5 Demolition | \$135.000.00 | \$27,800,00 | \$1,390.00 | \$12,510.00 | \$13,900.00 | \$108,590.00 |
| Brandenburg Industrial Service Co., 2625 S. Loomis, Chicago, IL 60608 | Building 6 Abatement | \$67,000.00 | \$60,300.00 | \$5,360.00 | \$48,240.00 | \$6,700.00 | \$12,060.00 |
| Brandenburg Industrial Service Co., 2625 S. Loomis, Chicago, IL 60608 | Building 6 Demolition | \$532,000.00 | \$53,200.00 | \$5,320.00 | \$47,880.00 | \$0.00 | \$484,120.00 |
| Tecnica Environemial Services, 1612 W. Fulton St., Chicago, It. 60612 | Building 9 Abatement | \$112,000.00 | \$97,000,00 | \$4,850.00 | \$92,150.00 | \$0,00 | \$19,850.00 |
| Brandenburg Industrial Service Co., 2625 S. Loomis, Chicago, IL 60608 | Building 9 Demolition | \$96,000.00 | \$22,200.00 | \$1,110.00 | \$9,990.00 | \$11,100.00 | \$74,910.00 |

PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO EXHIBIT A

Period to: March 31, 2010 PBC project # 04100

CONTRACTOR'S SWORN STATEMENT AND AFFIDAVIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT (3 of 4)

| NAME and | TYPE OF | TOTAL CONTRACT INCLUDE | TOTAL WORK | LESS RETENTION (INCLUDE | LESS NET PREVIOUSLY | NET DUE THIS | BALANCE TO BECOME |
|--|--------------------------------------|------------------------------|----------------|-------------------------------|---------------------------|--------------------|-------------------------|
| ADDRESS | WORK | C.O.'s) | COMPLETE | CURRENT) | PAID | PERIOD | DUE |
| Brandenburg Industrial Service Co., 2625 S. Loomis. Chicago, IL 60608 | Building 11 Abatement | \$90,000.00 | \$90,000.00 | \$4,500.00 | \$85,500.00 | \$0.00 | \$4,500.00 |
| Brandenburg Industrial Service Co., 2625 S. Loomis, Chicago, IL 60608 | Building 11 Demolition | \$450,000.00 | \$427,500.00 | \$31,500.00 | \$263,500.00 | \$112,500,00 | \$54,000.00 |
| Brandenburg Industrial Service Co., 2625 S. Loomis, Chicago, IL 60608 | Building 12 Abatement | \$176,000.00 | \$176,000.00 | \$8,800.00 | \$167,200.00 | \$0.00 | \$8,800.00 |
| Brandenburg Industrial Service Co., 2625 S. Loomis, Chicago, IL 60608 | Building 12 Demolition | \$333,000.00 | \$316,350.00 | \$14,985.00 | \$134,865.00 | \$166,500.00 | \$31,635.00 |
| Brandenburg Industrial Service Co., 2625 S. Loomis. | | | | | | | |
| Chicago, IL 60608 Brandenburg Industrial Service Co., 2625 S. Loomis, | Building 13/15 Abatement | \$963,000.00 | \$963,000.00 | \$48,150.00 | \$914,850.00 | \$0.00 | \$48,150.00 |
| Chicago, IL 60608 Tecnics Environemtal | Building 13/15 Demolition | \$990,000.00 | \$198,000.00 | \$9,900.00 | \$89,100.00 | \$99,000.00 | \$801,900.00 |
| Services, 1612 W. Fulton St., Chicago, IL 60612 Brandenburg Industrial | Building 14 Abatement | \$60,319.00 | \$60,319.00 | \$3,015.95 | \$57,303.05 | \$0.00 | \$3,015.95 |
| Service Co., 2625 S. Loomis, Chicago, IL 60608 | Building 14 Abatement | \$6,681.00 | \$6,681.00 | \$334.05 | \$6,346.95 | \$0.00 | \$334.05 |
| Brandenburg Industrial Service Co., 2625 S. Loomis, Chicago, IL 60608 | Building 14 Demolition | \$60,000.00 | \$57,000.00 | \$1,800.00 | \$16,200.00 | 00,000,88 | \$4,800.00 |
| Brandenburg Industrial Service Co., 2625 S. Loomis, Chicago, IL 60608 | Building 16 Abatement | \$20,000.00 | \$26,000.00 | \$1,000.00 | \$19,000.00 | \$0.00 | \$1,000.00 |
| Brandenburg Industrial Service Co., 2625 S. Loomis, Chicago, IL 60608 | Building 16 Demolition | \$59,000.00 | \$11,800.00 | \$590.00 | \$5,310.00 | \$5,900.00 | \$47,790.00 |
| Brandenburg Industrial Service Co., 2625 S. Loomis, | Building 21 Abatement | es (70 po | \$6 478 AD | mn47 00 | 00.000.70 | *0.00 | en (* 2 nn |
| Chicago, IL 60608 Tecnica Environental Services, 1612 W. Fulton | Dullung 21 Abatement | \$8,478.00 | \$8,478.DD | \$847.80 | \$7,630.20 | \$0.00 | \$847.80 |
| St., Chicago, IL 60612 Brandenburg Industrial Service Co., 2625 S. Loomis, | Building 21 Abatement | \$327,522.00 | \$327,522.00 | \$16,376.10 | \$311,145,90 | \$0.00 | \$16,376.10 |
| Chicago, IL 60608 Brandenburg Industrial | Building 21 Demolition | \$280,000.00 | \$266,000.00 | \$13,300.00 | \$252,700.00 | \$0.00 | \$27,300.00 |
| Service Co., 2625 S. Loomis, Chicago, IL 60608 Brandenburg Industrial | UST Work for Group VI | \$6,500.00 | | \$0.00 | \$0.00 | \$0.00 | \$6,500.00 |
| Service Co., 2625 S. Loomis. Chicago, IL 60608 | UST Work for Group VII | \$5,500.00 | | \$0.00 | \$0.00 | \$0.00 | \$5,500.00 |
| Brandenburg Industrial Service Co., 2625 S. Loomis, Chicago, IL 60608 | UST Work for Group VIII | \$8,500.00 | | \$0.00 | \$0.00 | \$0.00 | \$8,500.00 |
| Brandenburg Industrial Service Co., 2625 S. Loomis, Chicago, IL 60608 | UST Work for Group IX | \$10,500.00 | : | \$0.00 | \$0.00 | \$0.00 | \$10,500.00 |
| Brandenburg Industrial Service Co., 2625 S. Loomis, Chicago, IL 60608 | Concrete Crushing | \$192,000.00 | | \$0.00 | \$0.00 | \$0.00 | \$192,000.00 |
| Brandenburg Industrial Service Co., 2625 S. Loomis, | | | B000 700 5 | | | | |
| Chicago, IL 60608 Brandenburg Industrial Service Co., 2625 S. Loomis, | General Conditions | \$282,000.00 | \$226,700.00 | \$21,260.00 | \$191,340.00 | \$14,100.00 | \$76,560.00 |
| Chicago, IL 60608 Brandenburg Industrial | Universal Waste Collection | \$207,000.00 | \$207,000.00 | \$19,608.04 | \$177,041.96 | \$10,350.00 | \$19,608.04 |
| Service Co., 2625 S. Loomis, Chicago, IL 60608 Brandenburg Industrial | CO 1B - Personal Property | \$150,000.00 | \$150,000.00 | \$13,500.00 | \$121,500.00 | \$15,000.00 | \$13,500.00 |
| Service Co., 2625 S. Loomis, Chicago, IL 60608 | CO 2B - IEMA Equipment Relocation | \$4,547.50 | \$4,547.50 | \$227.38 | \$4,320.12 | \$0.00 | \$227.38 |
| Brandenburg Industrial Service Co., 2625 S. Loomis, Chicago, IL 60608 | CO 6B - Electricians Time | \$30,000.00 | \$17,775.00 | \$1,685,00 | \$15,165.00 | \$925.00 | \$13,910.00 |
| Reyes Group LTD 15515 S. Crawford Ave. Marcham, IL 60428 | CO 7B - Concrete Redesign | \$42,852.00 | \$42,852.00 | \$2,142.60 | \$40,709.40 | \$0.00 | \$2,142.60 |
| Brandenburg Industrial Service Co., 2625 S. Loomis, Chicago, IL 60608 | CO 9B - Install Steel Bulkheads | \$4,180.00 | \$4,180.00 | \$209.00 | \$3,971.00 | \$0.00 | \$209.00 |
| SUBTOTAL | | \$8,211,579.50 | \$6,274,404.50 | \$410,578.97 | \$5,329,850.53 | \$533,975.00 | \$2,347,753.97 |

PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO

EXHIBIT A CONTRACTOR'S SWORN STATEMENT AND AFFIDAVIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT (4 of 4)

| AMOUNT OF ORIGINAL CONTRACT | \$7,980,000.00 | TOTAL AMOUNT REQUESTED | \$6,274,404.50 |
|--------------------------------|----------------|-----------------------------|----------------|
| EXTRAS TO CONTRACT | \$231,579.50 | LESS 10% RETAINED | -\$410,578.97 |
| OTAL CONTRACT AND EXTRAS | \$8,211,579.50 | NET AMOUNT EARNED | \$5,863,825.53 |
| CREDITS TO CONTRACT | \$0.00 | AMOUNT OF PREVIOUS PAYMENTS | \$5,329,850.53 |
| ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE | \$8,211,579.50 | AMOUNT DUE THIS PAYMENT | \$533,975.00 |
| | 4-24 | BALANCE TO COMPLETE | \$2,347,753.97 |

Contractor certifies that to the best of its knowledge, information and belief, the work is in accordance with the Contract Documents; that suppliers of materials, services, labor and all Subcontractors (including all significant sublevels thereof) are being currently paid, and that the amount of the payments applied for are justified. These provisions should not be construed as conferring any rights hereunder for the benefit of Subcontractors, suppliers, workers or employees, nor as enlarging or altering the application or effect of existing lien laws.

That the Waivers of Lien and submitted herewith by affiant and each of the aforesaid persons, are true, correct, and genuine; that each and every Waiver of Lien was delivered unconditionally; that there is no claim either legal or equitable to defeat the validity of any of said Waivers of Lien; that said Waivers of Lien include such Waivers of Lien from all Subcontractors, suppliers of material or other agents acting on behalf of affiant in connection with the work or arising out of the Work; and that so far as affiant has knowledge or information, the said Waivers of Lien include all the labor and material for which a claim could be made and for which a lien could be filed.

That neither the partial payment nor any part thereof has been assigned.

That said Contractor herein expressly affirms that should it at any time appear that any illegal or excess payments have been made to said Contractor by or on behalf of the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO, the said Contractor will repay on demand to the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO the amount or amounts so paid; and if any lien remains unsatisfied after all payments are made, the Contractor shall refund to the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO all moneys that the latter may be compelled to pay in discharging such a lien including all costs and a reasonable attorney's fee.

Name:/Althony/Guarnero

Title: Allinois Division Commercial Mgr. Brandenburg Industrial Service Co.

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 21st day of April, 2010.

Notary Public

My Lommission expires:

OFFICIAL SEAL BYRAN K ROBERSON NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:05/09/11